for purposes of contracting with an architect and such other contractors as the party agree upon 
to accomplish the work set forth in the scope of work attached as Exhibit A [hereafter referred 
to as the Project].   

Section 2.  Provision of Funds for Project.  The City will provide Seventy Five 
Thousand Dollars ($75,000) and MSU-B will provide Seventy Five Thousand Dollars 
($75,000) for the support of the project.  The parties agree to expend the funds as outlined in 
the budget attached as Exhibit B.  The City will transfer funds to MSU-B as invoiced by MSU-
B to pay one- half of expenditures incurred.   The transfer of funds from the City must comply

[...]

Services at the following rates, to be billed to City and payable in 12 equal 
monthly              installments: 

Year 1:         Two Hundred Thirty Five Thousand, Five Hundred Thirty Two                      
                Dollars ($235,532.00) 

Year 2:         Two Hundred Forty Thousand, Six Hundred Seventy Three Dollars 
($240,673). 

Any alteration or deviation from the described work that involves extra costs will be 

executed only upon written request by the City to Contractor and will become an extra 
charge over and above the contract amount.  The parties must agree upon any extra